MALAYSIAN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES :
THE MOVEMENT OF
INTEREST RATE, PRICE AND YIELD

PREPARED BY :
DIDY NARISA AB. RAHIM

A DISSERTATION SUBMITTED TO THE
INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI MARA
IN FULFILLMENT OF REQUIREMENT FOR THE
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS STUDIES
(FINANCE)

DATE OF SUBMISSION:
MAY 1995



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
1.1 An Overview of Money and Capital Market
1.2 Development of the Domestic Capital Market
1.3 Objectives of Study
14 Scope of Study and Limitations
CHAPTER 2 THE MALAYSIAN GOVERNMENT
SECURITIES
2.1 Introduction
22 The Issuance on Government Securities
CHAPTER 3 INTEREST RATE
3.1 Nature of Interest Rate
32 Determination of Interest Rate
33 The Structures of Interest Rate

3.3.1 Maturity Structure of Interest Rate
3.3.2 Credit Risk
34 The Interest Rate Used for MGS

page

Il
I11
Y%

12

14
15
22
22
25
26



CHAPTER

CHAPTER

CHAPTER

CHAPTER

4
4.1

5.1
52
53

54
55

6.1
6.2

7.1
7.2

BOND PRICING

Basic Principles of Bond Price Movement

BOND YIELD

Yield to Maturity

The Yield Curve

Term Structure of Yields

5.3.1 Forecasting Interest Rate

5.3.2 Determining Borrowing and Lending
Maturities

5.3.3 Selecting Individual Securities

5.3.4 Pricing New Issues

Determinants of the Shape of Yield Curve

Theories Explaining the Shape of Yield Curve

5.5.1 Liquidity Preference Theory

5.5.2 Market Segmentation Theory

5.5.3 Expectation Theory

PAST LITERATURE REVIEW

Past Study on Interest Rate Sensitivity
Past Study on the Expectation Model of
the Term Structure

DATA AND METHODOLOGY
Data
Methodology

27

30
32
33
33

35
35
36
38
38
40
43

45
46

48
49



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to take this great opportunity to express my sincere
acknowledgement and appreciation to those concern in the making of this

studies.

Firstly to my respectable advisor, Mr. Lee Keng Choon for his guidance,
useful suggestions and criticism to make this paper possible. I also like to
thank the staff of Kuala Lumpur Stock Exchange library department for

allowing to make a study and availability of some research information.

Not forgetting, Encik Bakaruddin and the staff of Bank Negara for their

material and reference support.

Special appreciation for my beloved mother and members of the family for
all the sacrifices and continued encouragement. To my friends, thanks for

all the help and guidance.

Last but not least, I would like to extend my deepest gratitute to

Mohammad Yamin bin Jaafar who has given the continued support and

encouragement throughout the making of this paper.

May Allah bless all of you............



ABSTRACT

This project paper is mainly to study the movement of interest rate, the
price factor and the yield performance of Malaysian Government
Securities. Malaysian Government Securities is one of the fixed - income
securities that are widely transacted in Malaysia.

It is believed that all the above factors can be taken into consideration in
managing risk.

The results throw some light to the question of the relationship between
long term and short term rates and tools used in fixed - income securities.

Didy Narisa Ab. Rahim
Shah Alam
May, 1995

Il



