MALAYSIAN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES: THE MOVEMENT OF INTEREST RATE, PRICE AND YIELD

PREPARED BY: DIDY NARISA AB. RAHIM

A DISSERTATION SUBMITTED TO THE INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI MARA IN FULFILLMENT OF REQUIREMENT FOR THE ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS STUDIES (FINANCE)

DATE OF SUBMISSION: MAY 1995

TABLE OF CONTENT

			page	
A CHANCHA	EDOE) (E)	A TET	T	
ACKNOWI		NI	I	
ABSTRAC'	Γ		ΙΙ	
LIST OF A	BBREVIAT	TIONS	III	
LIST OF T	ABLES		ΙV	
LIST OF FIGURES				
CHAPTER	1 :	INTRODUCTION		
	1.1	An Overview of Money and Capital Market	1	
	1.2	Development of the Domestic Capital Market	3	
	1.3	Objectives of Study	6	
	1.4	Scope of Study and Limitations	7	
CHAPTER	2 :	THE MALAYSIAN GOVERNMENT		
		SECURITIES		
	2.1	Introduction	9	
	2.2	The Issuance on Government Securities	12	
CHAPTER	3 ·	INTEREST RATE		
CIERI ILK	3.1	Nature of Interest Rate	14	
	3.2	Determination of Interest Rate	15	
	3.3	The Structures of Interest Rate	22	
		3.3.1 Maturity Structure of Interest Rate	22	
		3.3.2 Credit Risk	25	
	3.4	The Interest Rate Used for MGS	26	

CHAPTER	4 :	BOND PRICING	
	4.1	Basic Principles of Bond Price Movement	27
CHAPTER	5 :	BOND YIELD	
	5.1	Yield to Maturity	30
	5.2	The Yield Curve	32
	5.3	Term Structure of Yields	33
		5.3.1 Forecasting Interest Rate	33
		5.3.2 Determining Borrowing and Lending	34
		Maturities	
		5.3.3 Selecting Individual Securities	35
		5.3.4 Pricing New Issues	35
	5.4	Determinants of the Shape of Yield Curve	36
	5.5	Theories Explaining the Shape of Yield Curve	38
		5.5.1 Liquidity Preference Theory	38
		5.5.2 Market Segmentation Theory	40
		5.5.3 Expectation Theory	43
CHAPTER	6 :	PAST LITERATURE REVIEW	
	6.1	Past Study on Interest Rate Sensitivity	45
	6.2	Past Study on the Expectation Model of	46
		the Term Structure	
CHAPTER	7 :	DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
	7.1	Data	48
	7.2	Methodology	49

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to take this great opportunity to express my sincere

acknowledgement and appreciation to those concern in the making of this

studies.

Firstly to my respectable advisor, Mr. Lee Keng Choon for his guidance,

useful suggestions and criticism to make this paper possible. I also like to

thank the staff of Kuala Lumpur Stock Exchange library department for

allowing to make a study and availability of some research information.

Not forgetting, Encik Bakaruddin and the staff of Bank Negara for their

material and reference support.

Special appreciation for my beloved mother and members of the family for

all the sacrifices and continued encouragement. To my friends, thanks for

all the help and guidance.

Last but not least, I would like to extend my deepest gratitute to

Mohammad Yamin bin Jaafar who has given the continued support and

encouragement throughout the making of this paper.

May Allah bless all of you.....

I

ABSTRACT

This project paper is mainly to study the movement of interest rate, the price factor and the yield performance of Malaysian Government Securities. Malaysian Government Securities is one of the fixed - income securities that are widely transacted in Malaysia.

It is believed that all the above factors can be taken into consideration in managing risk.

The results throw some light to the question of the relationship between long term and short term rates and tools used in fixed - income securities.

Didy Narisa Ab. Rahim Shah Alam May, 1995